## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In Trademark Collateral (Releasing 2998/0973)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		102/02/2006 1	a New York Banking Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NRG Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	211 Carnegie Center	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540-6213	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78390461	NRG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036608-0015 RELEASE 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Fowler	
Signature:	/Joanna Fowler/	
Date:	02/08/2006	

TRADEMARK

900041731 REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0457

Total Attachments: 3 source=2998 0973#page1.tif source=2998 0973#page2.tif

source=2998 0973#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0458

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, is made by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a New York banking corporation, as Collateral Agent ("Deutsche Bank"), pursuant to the termination of the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), by and among, Deutsche Bank and NRG Energy, Inc. a Delaware corporation and related entities ("NRG Energy").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated December 24, 2004, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2998/0973, NRG Energy granted Deutsche Bank a security interest in all Collateral constituting Intellectual Property (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Deutsche Bank acknowledges the full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, NRG Energy has requested that Deutsche Bank release its security interest in the Collateral constituting Intellectual Property (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Deutsche Bank hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, without recourse, all of its security interest and re-assigns any right, title or interest it may have in the Collateral constituting Intellectual Property (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement), including the application for trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and all goodwill associated therewith and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Deutsche Bank agrees to provide NRG Energy with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

036608-0015 Restated Parity

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Deutsche Bank has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

## DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

By:

Name: Richard L. Buckwalter

Title:

Vice President

#### CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF New John ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this  $\sqrt{\frac{5+}{1}}$  day of February, 2006, personally appeared Richard L. Buckwalter who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the  $\sqrt{\frac{5+}{12}}$  of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY OF AMERICAS, a New York banking corporation, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

My Commission Expires:

ANNIE JAGHATSPANYAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01JA6062022

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires September 23, 2009

## SCHEDULE "A"

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Secured at Reel/Frame No. 2998/0973

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date
NRG and Design	78/390461
	03/25/2004

036608-0015 Restated Parity

OC\799941.2

**RECORDED: 02/08/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0461